
CONTACT INFORMATION - UK & Ireland  

Royal Academy of Dance 

UK H e a d q u a r t e r s  

188 York Road 

London  

SW11 3RJZ 

www.rad.org.u k 

 
Examinations  
exams@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8073 

 

Exam Customer Services  
Result enquiries, reasonable adjustments, special considerations, complaints and appeals 

examscustomerservices@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8906 

 
Exam Results and Certification 
certificates@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8966 

 
Filmed Examinations 

examfilm@rad.org.uk t: +44 (0)20 7326 8936 

 

Examinations Compliance 
compliance@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8904 

 

Systems 
Parnassus@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)755 445 7258 

 
Senior Staff 
 
Director of Examinations 

Mary Keene 
mkeene@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8088 

 

Head of Examinations Operations 
TBC 

 
Chief Examiner 
Jennifer Hale 

jhale@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8969
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London, Middlesex AECs and UK Specials 
Examinations Officer  
Cecilia Matteucci 

cmatteucci@rad.org.uk / +44 (0)20 7326 8909 

 

London HQ & UK RAD Approved Venues 
Examinations Officer  
Ellen Yilma-Parmer  
eyparmar@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)20 7326 8056 
 

UK REGIONAL OFFICES 

Scotland 

Senior Regional Manager  

Jennifer MacFarlane jmacfarlane@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1314 455 455 

 

Midlands and East of England 

Acting Regional Manager 

Stephanie Mann smann@rad.org.uk / m : +44 (0)7552 187873  

 

Northern England 

Regional Manager 
Harriet Main hmain@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)7780 111 907 

 

Republic of Ireland & Northern Ireland  

National Manager 
Christine Press cpress@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)7552 167846 

 

South East England  
Regional Manager 
Sue Morice-Jones smorice-jones@rad.org.uk / t: +44 (0)1634 305 573 

 

South West England, Wales & Channel Islands  

Regional Manager 

Amy Griffiths agriffiths@rad.org.uk / m: +44 (0)7554 457 259 
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